## MINUTES OF THE SCHOOL BOARD TEAM OF EIGHT TRAINING July 18, 2022 6:30 P.M.

The Grand Saline ISD Board of Trustees met for a Team of Eight Training July 18, 2022, at 6:30 p.m. President Micah Lowe called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. stating that a quorum was present and the meeting had been duly called and posted in the time and manner required by law.

Board members present included: President Micah Lowe, Vice President Bear Brown, Secretary Kyle Thompson, Casey Jordan, Matt Strickland, Nick Haley, and Dustin Mason.

The invocation was led by Micah Lewis followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

There were no comments from the public.

Kyle Thompson made an amended motion and seconded by Bear Brown to approve Elementary and Intermediate playground equipment for the amount of \$60,272.93 as presented by the Superintendent. The motion carried 7:0.

The board adjourned into closed session at 6:39 pm

Blaire Craven with Karczewski/Bradshaw/Spalding Attorneys and Counselors at Law presented a team building session for the Grand Saline ISD Board of Trustees and Superintendent. The session was focused on Goal Setting, Safety, and SB 1566.

The board reconvened into open session at 9:24 pm.

With no further business President Micah Lowe declared the meeting adjourned July 18, 2022 at 9:25 p.m.

Micah Lowe, President	Kyle Thompson, Secretary